FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	3-01-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Usuanable Aset Commissions for Details	01623602 hents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
REFLOW, INC.	Name: FOX HOLLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:	Internal Address:	
☐ Yes ⊠ No.	Street Address: 300 Saginaw Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Redwood City State: CA ZIP: 9	406	
⊠ Assignment	Additional names and addresses attached?		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes 🗵 No		
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: December 14, 1999	FEB 1 3 2001		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	e. S		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No(s): 09/216,629 Additional numbers attached?	tion, we secution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s): ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name: CRAIG P. WONG, ESQ. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed  Charge Fees to Deposit Account</li> <li>Charge any additional fees associated with this pap during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.</li> </ul>		
	8 Deposit account number: 20-1430		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the		
CRAIG P. WONG. ESQ. Name of Person Signing	P. Wong <u>February 8, 2001</u> Date		
CRAIG P. WONG. ESQ. Name of Person Signing Signature	February 8, 2001 Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>3</u>		
CRAIG P. WONG. ESQ.       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Atty Reg. No. 45,231       Total numbrasis	Date		
CRAIG P. WONG. ESQ.       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Atty Reg. No. 45,231       Total numb	Date Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>3</u>		
CRAIG P. WONG. ESQ. Name of Person Signing       Signature         Atty Reg. No. 45,231       Total numb         10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Date Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>3</u>		

,

PATENT				
REEL: 011537	FRAME:	0906		

Attomey Dockst No.: 18489-000600:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHBREAS. REFLOW, INC., is the SOLE owner of U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent Applications, and PCT applications listed below:

Tille	Patent/Application No.	Issue/Publicettes/Filing Date
Reconstitution Apparatus and Devices for Use Therein and Method	5,935,108	08/10/1999
Recensiziation Apparetus and Devices for Use Thecein and Method	PCT/US98/24199	11/13/1998
Recevelization Apparatus and Devices for Use Therein and Method	5,938,671	08/17/1999
Recensization Apparatus and Devices for Use Therein and Method	PCT/US98/24154	11/12/1998
Recentlization Apparetus and Devices for Use Therein and Method	09/306,699	08/14/1998
Apparetus and Method for Deploying a guidswire Accoss a Complex Losion	09/334,744	08/14/1998
Apperatus and Method for Deploying a Guidewire Across a Complex lasion	09/215,629	12/16/1998
Guida Having Sidowiss Looking Ukrasonic Imaging Capabilities and Method	09/216,628	12/16/1998

Tights to and under the patents and patents applications.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, REFLOW, INC, hereby assigns all its right, fith and interest in the patente and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may

514 12/14/89

ANT -

2

7

Assignment Attornay Dockst No.: 18489-000000 Page 2

hareafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Pairs Convention to FOX HOLLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. for the entire term of the patent and any relatives, reasonizations of extensions thereof.

1474 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this day of 1999 ecember

З

Dated: 12 14 99

DONALD J. JANTEL

PA 3030068 V1

## PATENT REEL: 011537 FRAME: 0908

----

a state set.

L 1C

**RECORDED: 02/13/2001**